





"Healthy Living, Healthy You" Health Fair Sunday, February 24, 2019 – 11am to 2pm

Participant Agreement

This PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT is made and entered into on this day by and between below client listed hereby known as "Participant", and Buffalo Healthy Living Magazine regarding participation in Buffalo Healthy Living and Boulevard Mall's, "Healthy Living, Healthy You" Health Fair.

A. Event Details

- I. Program times: 11:00am 2:00 pm, February 24, 2019. Participant must be on site prior to 10:20 am and ready for their program to begin promptly at 11:00 am.
- II. Program to be held at Boulevard Mall, 730 Alberta Drive, Amherst, NY 14226.
- III. Equipment provided includes: One (1) table and two (2) chairs.Access to Electricity?: Yes No (first come, first serve basis)
- IV. Breakdown time: 2:00 pm

B. Payment/Promotional Value:

- I. Participant agrees to a tax deductible investment of \$50 for their table fee payable to WNY American Heart Association upon signature of this document. Checks mailed to Boulevard Mall, attn: Amanda Baumler, 730 Alberta Dr. Amherst NY 14226.
- II. As added value, Participant will receive:
 - a. Specific mention in February's Heart issue 2019 of Buffalo Healthy Living Magazine promoting the event <u>if</u> agreement is signed and table fee payment is made by January 15, 2019.
 - b. Event promoted in full-page ad in Buffalo Healthy Living Jan. & Feb. 2019 issues.
 - c. Event promotion on radio, website, and on social media.







Participant Agreement - Page 2

- C. Participant is required to provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance for the event with the following information as Additional Insured and Certificate Holder:
 - As Additional Insured
 - U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the registered holders of Greenwich Capital Commercial Funding Corp., Commercial Mortgage Trust 2007-GG9, Commercial Mortgage Pass-through Certificates, Series 2007-GG9, its sole member
 - LNR Partners, LLC, A Florida limited liability company, its Attorney-in-Fact under that certain Limited Power of Attorney dated August 26,2016
 - GCCFC 2007-GG9 Niagara Falls Boulevard, LLC
 - · Zamias Services Inc.
 - · As Certificate Holder
 - GCCFC 2007-GG9 Niagara Falls Boulevard, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

A Pennsylvania general partnership

PO Box 5540

Johnstown, PA 15904

D. Cancellation

- I. Cancellations from Participant for the "Healthy Living, Healthy You" Health Fair will not be accepted upon the signature of this agreement. In the event that Participant is a no-show for the event, they will remain fully responsible for payment of their table fee and no refunds will be made.
- II. Boulevard Mall is entitled to cancel the event if they are of the opinion that the event should be terminated due to weather, etc. In that case, table fees will be refunded.

We, the Participant, agree to the terms and conditions set forth in the above contract:

Participant Signature:	Boulevard Mall Signature:
Print:	Print:
Date:	Date: